Agilent J&W GC Columns for Energy and Chemical Applications
POWER YOUR PRODUCTIVITY AND
ENSURE TOP PRODUCT QUALITY
AGILENT J&W PLOT PT GC AND DB-SULFUR SCD COLUMNS
Ruggedness and reliability
to meet your lab’s demands
From product quality and safety… to price-driven efficiency improvements…
to environmental stewardship… the pressure to stay productive, profitable,

Need a different confi guration? The Agilent custom column shop can help you determine the right Agilent DB-Sulfur SCD column confi guration for your application.
Additional PLOT PT columns not associated with specific ASTM Methods
ORDERING INFORMATION
Minimize particle shedding and maximize productivity. Learn more at agilent.com/chem/energyGC
ASTM Method Title PLOT PT Phase Dimensions* Part Number
D 1945 Standard Test Method for the Analysis of Natural Gas by GC HP-PLOT Q PT 15 m x 0.53 mm x 40 µm 19095P-QO3PT
D 1946 Standard Test Method for the Analysis of Reformed Gas by GC HP-PLOT Q PT 15 m x 0.53 mm x 40 µm 19095P-QO3PT
D 2163 Standard Test Method for the Analysis of Liquifi ed Petroleum (LP) Gases and
Propene Concentrates by GC
HP-PLOT Al2O3 KCl PT 30 m x 0.53 mm x 15 µm 19095P-K23PT
HP-PLOT Al2O3 S PT 30 m x 0.53 mm x 15 µm 19095P-S23PT
D 2427 Standard Test Method for Determination of C2 through C5 Hydrocarbons in Gasoline by GC
CP-Al2O3 /KCl PT 50 m x 0.53 mm x 10 µm CP7518PT
GS-Alumina PT 30 m x 0.53 mm 115-3532PT
D 2593 Standard Test Method for Butadiene Purity and Hydrocarbon Impurities by GC
CP-Al2O3 /KCl PT 50 m x 0.32 mm x 5 µm CP7515PT
CP-Al2O3 /KCl PT 50 m x 0.53 mm x 10 µm CP7518PT
GS-Alumina PT 30 m x 0.53 mm 115-3532PT
D 2712 Standard Test Method for Hydrocarbon Traces in Propylene Concentrates by GC GS-Alumina PT 50 m x 0.53 mm 115-3552PT
D 3271 Standard Practice for Direct Injection of Solvent-Reducible Paints into a Gas Chromatograph
for Solvent Analysis PoraPLOT Q PT 25 m x 0.53 mm x 20 µm CP7554PT
D 3749 Standard Test Method for Residual Vinyl Chloride Monomer in Poly(Vinyl Chloride) Resins by
Gas Chromatographic Headspace Technique PoraBOND Q PT 10 m x 0.53 mm x 10 µm CP7353PT
D 3792 Standard Test Method for Water Content of Coatings by Direct Injection Into a Gas Chromatograph
PoraBOND Q PT 25 m x 0.32 mm x 5 µm CP7351PT
PoraBOND Q PT 25 m x 0.53 mm x 10 µm CP7354PT
D 4322 Standard Test Method for Residual Acrylonitrile Monomer Styrene-Acrylonitrile Co-polymers
and Nitrile Rubber by Headspace Gas Chromatography PoraBOND Q PT 25 m x 0.53 mm x 10 µm CP7354PT
D 4424 Standard Test Method for Butylene Analysis by GC HP-PLOT Al2O3 S PT 50 m x 0.53 mm x 15 µm 19095P-S25PT
D 4509 Standard Test Methods for Determining the 24-Hour Gas (AIR) Space Acetaldehyde Content
of Freshly Blown PET Bottles
PoraBOND Q PT 25 m x 0.32 mm x 5 µm CP7351PT
PoraBOND Q PT 25 m x 0.53 mm x 10 µm CP7354PT
D 4961 Standard Test Method for GC Analysis of Major Organic Impurities in Phenol Produced by
the Cumene Process HP-PLOT Q PT 15 m x 0.53 mm x 40 µm 19095P-QO3PT
D 5303 Standard Test Method for Trace Carbonyl Sulfi de in Propylene by GC HP-PLOT Q PT 30 m x 0.53 mm x 40 µm 19095P-QO4PT
D 5507 Standard Test Method for Determination of Trace Organic Impurities in Monomer Grade
Vinyl Chloride by Capillary Column/Multi-dimensional GC
HP-PLOT Q PT 15 m x 0.53 mm x 40 µm 19095P-QO3PT
HP-PLOT U PT 30 m x 0.53 mm x 20 µm 19095P-UO4PT
D 5508 Standard Test Method for Determination of Residual Acrylonitrile Monomer in Styrene-Acrylonitrile
Co-polymer Resins and Nitrile-Butadiene Rubber by Headspace Capillary GC HP-PLOT Q PT 30 m x 0.53 mm x 40 µm 19095P-QO4PT

Good resolution of H2S and COS at room temperature
7
ORDERING INFORMATION
Need a different confi guration? The Agilent custom column shop can help you
determine the right Agilent DB-Sulfur SCD column confi guration for your application.
To learn more about preventing untimely burner failure, visit agilent.com/chem/energyGC
 Part Number Description Temperature Limit
G3903-63001 DB-Sulfur SCD 60 m x 0.32 mm x 4.2 μm -60 to 250/270
G3903-63002 DB-Sulfur SCD 40 m x 0.32 mm x 0.75 μm -60 to 270/290
G3903-63003 DB-Sulfur SCD 70 m x 0.53 mm x 4.3 μm -60 to 250/270
G3903-63004 DB-Sulfur SCD 40 m x 0.32 mm x 3.0 µm  -60 to 250/270
Protect the purity of your gas and the integrity of your results
Agilent Gas Clean Filters
Gas contaminants – particularly moisture – can jeopardize sensitivity and cause shifts in retention
time, elution time, and elution order. An Agilent Gas Clean Filter reduces oxygen, moisture, and